CITY OF ALGONA RESOLUTION NO. 1268-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ALGONA, WASHINGTON ESTABLISHING A FRANCHISE APPLICATION FEE.

WHEREAS, the City of Algona is an optional code city, located in King County, Washington, duly organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Washington, and

WHEREAS, on April 26th, 2021, the City approved Ordinance No. 1188-21, which established a fee for franchise applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALGONA HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. **Franchise Application Fee Adoption**. The Algona City Council hereby adopts a Franchise Application Fee as follows:

Telecommunications Franchise Agreement/Renewal

Application Fee	Actual Cost
Attorney and Staff Time Deposit	
•	\$5,000.00
	\$2,500.00
Fee based on staff time required	Hourly Rate
Attorney fees	Amount billed to City
SECTION 2. Effective Date . This resoupon passage by the City Council.	olution shall take effect and be in full force immediately
	OF THE CITY OF ALGONA THIS _th DAY OF UTHENTICATION OF ITS PASSAGE THIS _th
Troy Linnell, Mayor	
ATTEST:	

Dana Parker, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Greg Rubstello, City Attorney	_
Published:	

Effective: see Section 2.